Policy Number:	OP-01-010
Policy Administrator:	Office of the President
Policy Initiator:	Chief of Police
Authority:	Office of the President
Effective Date:	February 28, 2022
Revised Date:	n/a
Approved:	President Thomas A. Cropper
Approval Signature:	/s/

Cal Maritime Police Advisory Council

Purpose:

The Cal Maritime Police Advisory Council (CMPAC) serves as an advisement group composed of a diverse membership of campus and community leaders and stakeholders. The CMPAC will serve as an independent, diverse, and representative group that addresses issues that impact public safety on campus and works to improve the quality of life and create and sustain an inclusive environment. The overarching goal is to create and safeguard an excellent physical and emotional learning and work environment, in conjunction with the Cal Maritime Campus Strategic Goals and to promote a respectful, welcoming, safe, inclusive, equitable, supportive, and affirming environment for cadets, faculty, staff, administrators, and visitors to the Cal Maritime campus.

- Campus policing responsibilities, issues, and concerns
- Community, city, and campus outreach and educational programming
- Officer and staff training and philosophy
- The use of fair and impartial policies and protocols that promote and enhance community safety